TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safety Tubs Company, LLC		104/02/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AS IP Holdco, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85849593	DECADES 15

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7329806398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 732-980-6023

Email: jscott@americanstandard.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Scott

Address Line 1: 1 Centennial Avenue

Address Line 2: American Standard Brands

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPI TM 11444
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph Scott
Signature:	/jscott/
Date:	04/02/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=DECADES 15#page1.tif

00.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004995 FRAME: 0672 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective as of April 2, 2013 from Safety Tubs Company, LLC

("ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware Limited Liability company having a principal place of business at

1 Centennial Avenue, Piscataway, NJ 08855 to AS IP Holdco, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a

Delaware Limited Liability company having a principal place of business at 1 Centennial

Avenue, Piscataway, NJ 08855.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademark ("the Mark") as described in

Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which

the Mark is used ("the Goods").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign and deliver to ASSIGNEE all

of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers,

and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business relating to the Goods in respect

upon which the Marks are to be used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered

this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Safety Tubs Company, LLC

Maria Chiclana

Senior Vice President